

NITTO KOHKI

Nitto Kohki U.S.A., Inc. 46 Chancellor Drive Roselle, IL 60172 Ph. 800-323-8828 Fax. 866-924-0303 www.nittokohki.com

Warranty policy

January 1, 2015

Nitto Kohki products are covered by a ONE YEAR (1-Year) limited warranty to be free of defects from workmanship and materials, starting from the date of the original purchase. If the product fails during the ONE YEAR period, return the tool and all associated accessories, freight prepaid, to Nitto Kohki's Factory Service Center.

Upon receipt of the product, a full inspection will be done to determine the cause or fault. If the inspection shows the failure was caused by defective workmanship or material, Nitto Kohki will repair (or at our option, replace) at no charge.

The warranty will not be applied to tools that have had repairs done outside of the Factory Service Center, product that requires repairs due to normal wear and tear, product that have had alterations done, have been misused or physically damaged. If the customer decides to have the tool(s) repaired, the materials and current hourly labor charge will be the responsibility of the customer.

Nitto Kohki disclaims liability for any implied warranties, including Merchantability or ability after the ONE YEAR term of this warranty expires and will not be held accountable for any incidental or consequential damages.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.